Primary
UT_KUB Natural Gas Leak
Response

EOC F&A Section
Workshop

EOC Planning Section
Workshop

EOC Log Section Workshop
Campus Active Shooter Full
Scale Exercise Day 3

Campus Active Shooter Full

Scale Exercise Day 2

Campus Active Shooter Full
Scale Exercise Day 1

Office of Sorority and

Fraternity Life TTX

PG Discussion Exercise

UTPD Supervisor
Discussion Exercise

Date

08/08/19

07/11/19

03/28/19

02/22/19

05/17/18

05/16/18

05/15/18

12/11/17

11/29/17

11/21/17

Type

Table Top Exercise

Workshop

Workshop

Workshop

Full Scale

Full Scale

Full Scale

Table Top Exercise

Table Top Exercise

Table Top Exercise

Description

UT & KUB joined to test
response actions for a natural
gas leak.

Section workflows and
operations

Section workflows and
operations

Section workflows and
operations

Campus Full Scale response to
an active shooter situation. This
day tested the Policy Group

Campus Full Scale response to
an active shooter situation. This
day tested the EOC.

Campus Full Scale response to
an active shooter situation. This
day tested the response and
establishment of Incident
Command.

Hazing scenario used to discuss
how UT Student Life Depts.,
Student Greek Life leadership,
and National Orgs can work
together to improve safety.

Variety of scenarios used to
focus the discussion on long-
term recovery

Various Bomb Threat Scenarios

Announced

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

Unannounced Duration
3 hour

2 hour

2 hour

2 hour

2 hour

4 hour

4 hour

2 hour

1.5 hours

1.5 hrs



Campus Active Shooter

UT System EM

PG Discussion Exercise

FEMA Cybersecurity VTTX

Policy Group Discussion
Exercise

05/18/17

05/16/17

03/30/17

09/13/16

08/12/16

Table Top Exercise

Workshop

Workshop

Table Top Exercise

Table Top Exercise

Campus Table Top Exercise.
Multiple agencies and UT
departments conduct a TTX for
an Active Shooter scenario to
evaluate plans and procedures.
The exercise covered prevent
prevention and information
sharing, law enforcement and
medical response, and campus
continuity and long term
recovery.

UT System Emergency
Management discussion based
exercise using a variety of
scenarios explore the
university's capability to provide
support from geographically
dispersed locations.

Executive level discussion of
strategic emergency decision
using pandemic as a scenario to
drive the discussion

Virtual Exercise sponsored by
FEMA to explore organizational

preparedness for a cybersecurity

threat.

Executive level discussion of
strategic emergency decision
using active shooter as a
scenario to drive the discussion

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

3 hour

4 hour

2 hour

3 hour

1 hour



