Primary UT_KUB Natural Gas Leak Response	Date 08/08/19	Type Table Top Exercise	Description UT & KUB joined to test response actions for a natural gas leak.	Announced TRUE	Unannounced Duration 3 hour
EOC F&A Section Workshop	07/11/19	Workshop	Section workflows and operations	TRUE	2 hour
EOC Planning Section Workshop	03/28/19	Workshop	Section workflows and operations	TRUE	2 hour
EOC Log Section Workshop	02/22/19	Workshop	Section workflows and operations	TRUE	2 hour
Campus Active Shooter Full Scale Exercise Day 3	05/17/18	Full Scale	Campus Full Scale response to an active shooter situation. This day tested the Policy Group	TRUE	2 hour
Campus Active Shooter Full Scale Exercise Day 2	05/16/18	Full Scale	Campus Full Scale response to an active shooter situation. This day tested the EOC.	TRUE	4 hour
Campus Active Shooter Full Scale Exercise Day 1	05/15/18	Full Scale	Campus Full Scale response to an active shooter situation. This day tested the response and establishment of Incident Command.	TRUE	4 hour
Office of Sorority and Fraternity Life TTX	12/11/17	Table Top Exercise	Hazing scenario used to discuss how UT Student Life Depts., Student Greek Life leadership, and National Orgs can work together to improve safety.	TRUE	2 hour
PG Discussion Exercise	11/29/17	Table Top Exercise	Variety of scenarios used to focus the discussion on long-term recovery	TRUE	1.5 hours
UTPD Supervisor Discussion Exercise	11/21/17	Table Top Exercise	Various Bomb Threat Scenarios	TRUE	1.5 hrs

Campus Active Shooter	05/18/17	Table Top Exercise	Campus Table Top Exercise. Multiple agencies and UT departments conduct a TTX for an Active Shooter scenario to evaluate plans and procedures. The exercise covered prevent prevention and information sharing, law enforcement and medical response, and campus continuity and long term recovery.	TRUE	3 hour
UT System EM	05/16/17	Workshop	UT System Emergency Management discussion based exercise using a variety of scenarios explore the university's capability to provide support from geographically dispersed locations.	TRUE	4 hour
PG Discussion Exercise	03/30/17	Workshop	Executive level discussion of strategic emergency decision using pandemic as a scenario to drive the discussion	TRUE	2 hour
FEMA Cybersecurity VTTX	09/13/16	Table Top Exercise	Virtual Exercise sponsored by FEMA to explore organizational preparedness for a cybersecurity threat.	TRUE	3 hour
Policy Group Discussion Exercise	08/12/16	Table Top Exercise	Executive level discussion of strategic emergency decision using active shooter as a scenario to drive the discussion	TRUE	1 hour